The SF810-PYRO is the innovative approach of ABB to
meet the stringent requirement of safety and the
challenging demand of qualitative information for a
combustion monitoring system
The SF810-PYRO flame scanner bases on the proven
rock solid technology of the standard SF810 flame
scanner series and it features the sensing element for the
FAU810 analysis unit to compute the Flame Temperature

SF810 - - QC
SF810
Versions and ordering codes
SF810 - - TX
PYR
PYR
PYR
PYR
PYR
-
-
-
-
-
16  Multi Fuel Safe Flame Scanner UvisorTM SF810-PYR
Feature Available choices Article number
Fiber optic
complete assembly
XX = Sensor scanner type:
- IR Infrared
- UV Ultraviolet
- UVIR Ultraviolet and Infrared
XXXX = length (in mm) See Figure “A”
Fiber optic flexible assembly includes:
- Inner fiber optic cable with lens assembly
- Flexible external guide pipe with coupling flange and guide ring
XX = Sensor scanner type:
- IR Infrared
- UV Ultraviolet
- UVIR Ultraviolet and Infrared
XXXX = length (in mm) See Figure “B”
Fiber optic rigid assembly includes:
- Inner fiber optic cable with lens assembly
- Rigid external guide pipe with coupling flange and guide ring
Feature Available choices Article number
Fiber optic cable
Fiber Optic Cable for SF810/SF810i sensor IR Length = base length 1500mm
Addintional step 250mm to specify with the PO.
Ref. Figure "C" for the ordering length
Guide Pipe
Guide pipe for SF810/SF810i Rigid Extension for all type sensors
Length = base length 1500mm
Ref. Figure "B" for the ordering length
Guide pipe for SF810/SF810i Flexible Extension for all type sensors
Length = base length 1500mm
Ref. Figure "A" for the ordering length
Fiber Optic Cable Assembly
SF810 - -FOAFE - XXXXXX
Warning:
The EX certifi ed scanners versions (SF810-FOC-PYR-T and SF810-FOC-PYR-QC) must be mandatory used together with the ABB EX ABB fi ber optic cable
P/N: - EC-DWG-G041MEC020
Fiber Optic Cable for IR sensor
Flexible extension
Rigid
Flexible
Rigid extension SF810 - -FOARE - XXXXXX
SF810 - -FO - XXXXG
SF810 - -OGP - XXXXRE
SF810 - -OGP - XXXXFE
Multi Fuel Safe Flame Scanner UvisorTM SF810-PYR  17
Figure B
L=XXXX mm
Fiber Optic Assembly type: SF810-FOA-RE
Figure A
L=XXXX mm
Fiber Optic Cable Assembly Ordering Data
Minimum clearance:
300 (12")
Minimum clearance:
300 (12")
L=XXXX mm
Fiber Optic Cable type: SF810-G
Fiber Optic Assembly type: SF810-FOA-FE